
2025-2026 Elected Officials for Hilton Head Island-Bluffton Area, South Carolina

National
President                                                      TERM
The Honorable Donald J. Trump (R)�             2028
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20500 
(O) 202-456-1414	  
Website: whitehouse.gov� Comment: 202-456-1111 

U.S. Senators
The Honorable Lindsey Graham (R)�   2026 
211 Russell Senate Office Building, 
Washington, DC 20510 
(O) 202-224-5972 (F) 202-224-3808 
Website: lgraham.senate.gov�

The Honorable Tim Scott (R) �   2028 
104 Hart Senate Office Building, 
Washington, DC 20510 
(O) 202-224-6121 (F) 202-228-5143 
Website: scott.senate.gov 

�

U.S. House of Representatives (District 1)�
The Honorable Nancy Mace (R)�     2026
423 Cannon House Office Building, 
Washington, DC 20515 
(O) 202-225-3176	
Website: mace.house.gov

State Of South Carolina
Governor 
The Honorable Henry McMaster (R)� 2026
1100 Gervais St., Columbia, SC 29201 
(O) 803-734-2100 (F) 803-734-5167�  
Website: governor.sc.gov

Beaufort County Legislative Delegation

State Senators:
The Honorable Margie Bright Matthews  
(District 45) (D) 				      2028 
604 Gressette Bldg., P.O. Box 142, Columbia, SC 29201 
803-212-6016  margiebrightmatthews@scsenate.gov

The Honorable Tom Davis (District 46) (R)    	   2028 
Chair: Labor, Commerce & Industry Committee
203 Gressette Bldg., P.O. Box 142, Columbia, SC 29201
803-212-6080   TomDavis@scsenate.gov
(B) P.O. Drawer 1107, Beaufort, SC 29901  (B) 843-524-3109

State House Representatives:
The Honorable Wm. G. “Bill” Herbkersman (District 118) 
(R) 
Chair: House Labor, Commerce & Industry Committee      2026
407 Blatt Bldg. P.O. Box 11867, Columbia, SC 29211�     
803-734-3063  BillHerbkersman@schouse.gov
(B) P.O. Box 2120, Bluffton, SC 29910  
(B) 803-734-3015  (H) Schdistrict118@aol.com

The Honorable Wm. Weston J. Newton (District 120) (R) 
Chair: House Judiciary Committee
P.O. Box 11867, 512 Blatt Bldg, Columbia, SC 29211          2026 
WestonNewton@schouse.gov 
(H) 83 Myrtle Island Rd., Bluffton, SC 29910 
(H) 843-706-3880  (O) 803-734-3120

The Honorable Jeffrey A. “Jeff” Bradley (District 123) 
(R) 				         2026                   
Chair: Regulations and Administration Committee
202 Blatt Bldg., P.O. Box 11867, Columbia, SC 29201       
JeffBradley@schouse.gov 
(H) 13 Lighthouse Lane, Unit #1256, HHI, SC 29928   
(O) 803-212-6185 Columbia

South Carolina Assembly Website: www.scstatehouse.gov 
Address for ANY SC Senator or Representative 
P.O. Box 11867, Columbia, SC 29202-0142

Beaufort County Board of Voter Registration/ 
Elections 
15 John Galt Rd., Beaufort, SC 29906   843-255-6900 
4819 Bluffton Pkwy, Bluffton, SC 29910 
Rm #138 Wednesday only 
vote.beaufort!elections.sc.gov                     
Hours: Mon. - Fri.  8:00AM to 5:00PM
	

Beaufort County Council Members 
(4 year terms)                                                                  

Beaufort County Government Center, Robert Smalls  
Complex 100 Ribaut Rd., Beaufort, SC 29902  
843-255-2180  www.beaufortcountysc.gov              

Joseph Passiment (District 5) (R)� 2026 
26 Schooner Ln., Bluffton, SC 29909 
(O) 732-995-2102  jpassiment@bcgov.net
Anna Maria (Tab) Tabernik Vice Chair (District 6) (R)�2026 
31 Raven Glass Ln., Okatie, SC 29909 
843-986-7308  anna.tabernik@bcgov.net
Logan Cunningham (District 7) (R)� 2024 
3 Shell Hall Way, Bluffton, SC  29910
logan.cunningham@bcgov.net 
(B) 843-815-2695  (C) 843-986-4772
Paula Brown (District 8) (R)�  2026 
17 Waterford Dr., Bluffton, SC 29910 
843-941-9936  paula.brown@bcgov.net
Mark Lawson (District 9) (R)� 2026 
124 Besseleiu Ct., Bluffton, SC 29909 
843-986-7045  markl@bcgov.net
Lawrence McElynn (District 10) (R)� 2026 
584 Colonial Dr., HHI, SC 29926 
843-941-3519  lawrencem@bcgov.net
Thomas Reitz (District 11) (R)                         	      2026 
47 Gloucester Rd., HHI, SC 29928 
843-941-3931  thomas.reitz@bcgov.net 

Beaufort County School District
Mailing Address: P.O. Drawer 309, Beaufort, SC 29901 
Website: beaufort.k12.sc.us 
(O) 843-322-2357 (F) 843-322-2341

Beaufort County Board of Education
(4 year terms/nonpartisan elections) 
2900 Mink Point Blvd. or P.O. Drawer 309, Beaufort, SC 29901 
(O) 843-441-6683 (F) 843-322-2342

Richard Geier  Chair (District 4)� 2026 
32 Petigru Dr., Beaufort, SC 29902 
843-441-6683  Richard.Geier@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Victor Ney (District 5)� 2026 
198 Okatie Village Dr., Suite 103, Okatie, SC  29909
843-512-4410  Victor.Ney@beaufort.k12.sc.us
Alphonso Small (District 6)� 2028 
843-962-8042  Alphonso.Small@beaufort.k12.sc.us

David Carr (District 7)� 2026 
843-568-2953 David.Carr@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Carlton Dallas Vice Chair (District 8) � 2026 
P.O. Box 21929, Hilton Head Island, SC 29925 
843-592-2591   Carlton.Dallas@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Leah Frazier (District 9)� 2028 
843-636-8555  Leah.Frazier@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Elizabeth Hey (District 10)� 2026 
843-941-9858  Elizabeth.Hey@beaufort.k12.sc.us 

Ingrid Boatright Secretary (District 11)� 2028 
843-986-7872  Ingrid.Boatright@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Other Elected Beaufort County Officials:

Sheriff:
P.J. Tanner � 2026 
P.O. Box 1758, Beaufort, SC 29901 or  
2001 Duke St., Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-255-3200   pjtanner@bcgov.net

Probate Judge:
Heather Galvin� 2026 
P.O. Box 1083, Beaufort, SC 29901 or  
102 Ribaut Rd., Beaufort, SC 29902  
(O) 843-255-5850  hgalvin@bcgov.net
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Clerk of Court
Jerri Ann Roseneau� 2028 
P.O. Box 1128, Beaufort, SC 29901 or 
102 Ribaut Rd., Rm. 208, Beaufort, SC 29902  
(O) 843-255-5060  jroseneau@bcgov.net

Treasurer:
Maria Walls� 2026 
P.O. Box 487, Beaufort, SC 29901 
100 Ribaut Rd., Suite 165 Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-341-8404  mwalls@bcgov.net

Public Services District Commissioners
21 Oak Park Road, HHI, SC 29928   843-681-5525
commissioners@hhpsd.com
Ibrahim Abdul-Malik	 (District 1)		 2026	
Stuart Bell Treasurer	 (District 2)  	 2028	  
Patti Soltys Secretary	 (District 3)	 2028
Jerry Cutrer Vice Chair	 (District 4)	 2028
Michael Marks 	 (District 5)	 2026

  Andy Paterno 	 (District 6)	 2028 
  Frank Turano Chair	 (District 7)         	2026
  

Town of Bluffton (Council / Manager  
Government, 4 year terms/nonpartisan elections)

Town Clerk:
Marcia Hunter
(O) (843) 706-4505,  (F) (843) 706-4518
20 Bridge St., P.O. Box 386, Bluffton, SC 29910
843-706-4500   (F) 843-757-6720   
Website: townofblufftonsc.gov

Mayor:
Larry Toomer� 2027
(H) 843-706-4505 (C) 843-247-5964   
ltoomer@townofbluffton.com

Council Members (4 at-large seats):
Emily V. Burden� 2026
(O) 843-706-4505 (C) 843-368-2828   
EBurden@townofbluffton.com
Fred Hamilton, Jr.� 2025 
(O) 843-706-4505 (H) 843-384-8801  
FHamilton@townofbluffton.com
Bridgette Frazier� 2028 
(O) 843-706-4505 
BFrazier@townofbluffton.com
Daniel Wood  � 2028
(O) 843-706-4505 (C) 843-816-0640   
DWood@townofbluffton.com

Town of Hilton Head Island (Council /  
Manager Government; 4 year terms /nonpartisan elections) 
1 Town Center Ct., Hilton Head Island, SC 29928
(O) 843-341-4600   Website: hiltonheadislandsc.gov

Mayor:
Alan R. Perry� 2026 
6 Sanderling Ln., HHI, SC 29926 
(O) 843-341-4702 (H) 843-683-3634 (C) 843-384-2895 
AlanP@hiltonheadislandsc.gov

Council Members:
Alex Brown (Ward 1)� 2028 
1 Town Center Ct., HHI, SC 29928 
(C) 843-290-5943    AlexB@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Patsy Brison (Ward 2)          				           2026 
9 Misty Morning Dr., HHI, SC 29926 
(C) 843-384-4181   PatsyB@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Steve DeSimone (Ward 3)� 2028 
1 Town Center Ct., HHI, SC 29928 
(C) 854-272-7115 
SteveD@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Tamara Becker (Ward 4) � 2026 
1 Town Center Ct., HHI, SC 29928 
(C) 843-816-6372  TamaraB@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Steve Alfred (Ward 5)�  2026 
18 Pine Island Ct., HHI, SC 29928 
(H)309-693-6969 (H)843-384-2421 SteveA@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Melinda Tunner (Ward 6)� 2024 
20 Lennox Lane, HHI, SC 29926 
(C) 854-272-7114 MelindaT@hiltonheadisland

About the League of Women Voters

The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan political 
organization, encourages the informed and active 
participation of citizens in government and works to 
increase understanding of public policy issues. Lo-
cally the League serves the community through:

•	 voter registration drives

•	 election debates

•	 issue forums

•	 town meetings

•	 informed advocacy

Membership in the League is open to all citizens 16 
years of age and older. Membership at the local level 
includes state and national League membership. If 
you would like to join, please use our website 

https://my.lwv.org/south-carolina/hilton-head-island-
bluffton-area

If you would like to contribute to League efforts 
you may also make a donation via our website. The 
League is a 501c(4) nonprofit organization, thus 
contributions are not tax deductible, but are greatly 
appreciated and used to educate and involve citizens 
in government.

LWVHHI-BA
P.O. Box 23862

Hilton Head Island, SC 29925
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